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Annual Temperature Pattern

Annual Temperature (F)
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Annual Precipitation Pattern

Annual Precipatation
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Important Climate Factors

* Drought

 Heat Waves

« Winter Storms

* Floods

« Warm Downslope Winds
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Precipitation anomaly (inches)
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Freeze-Free Season
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Heat Wave (5-yr recurrence)
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Temperature Changes
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Summary of model simulations
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Seasonal Temperature Changes
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2021 - 2050

2041 - 2070

2070 - 2099
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CMIP3, MULTI-MODEL MEAN SIMULATION
Temperature Difference (F) from 1971-1999
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NARCCAP, SRES A2, TEMPERATURE CHANGE
Multi-Model Mean Simulated Difference - (2041-2070 minus 1971-2000)
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NARCCAP, SRES A2, ANNUAL NUMBER OF DAYS TMAX > 95F
Multi-Model Mean Simulated Difference (2041-2070 minus 1980-2000)

Number of Days per Year
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NARCCAP, SRES A2, ANNUAL NUMBER OF DAYS TMIN < 10F
Multi-Model Mean Simulated Difference (2041-2070 minus 1980-2000)

Multi-Model Mean Simulation (2041-2070)
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NARCCAP, SRES A2, LENGTH OF FREEZE-FREE SEASON
Multi-Model Mean Simulated Difference (2041-2070 minus 1980-2000)
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NARCCAP, SRES A2, ANNUAL TOTAL COOLING DEGREE DAYS
Multi-Model Mean Simulated Difference (2041-2070 minus 1980-2000)
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NARCCAP, SRES A2, ANNUAL TOTAL HEATING DEGREE DAYS
Multi-Model Mean Simulated Difference (2041-2070 minus 1980-2000)
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Derived Temperature Variables

Variable NARCCAP
* Freeze-free period +30(+/-3) days
« #days Tmax>90° F +24(+/-4) days
« #days Tmax>95° F +20(+/-7) days
« #days Tmax>100° F +15 (+/-9) days
« #days Tmin<32° F -29 (+/-3) days
« #days Tmin< 10° F -11 (+/-5) days
« #days Tmin<0® F -5 (+/-3) days
 Maxrundays >95° F +82% (+/-44%)
¢ Max run days > 100° F +103% (+/-74)
« Heating degree days -18% (+/-1)
« Cooling degree days +64% (+/-19)

« Growing degree days (base 50F) +34%(+/-5)
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SD

+31 days
+31 days
+24 days
14 days
-29 days
-8 days
-3 days
+114%

+158%

-19%
+65%
+34%
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Precipitation Changes
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Model mean precipitation changes
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Seasonal Precipitation Changes
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2021 - 2050

2041 - 2070

2070 - 2099
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CMIP3, MULTI-MODEL MEAN SIMULATION
Precipitation Difference (%) from1971-1999

A2 B1

Percent Change

12 9 6 -3 0 3 6 9 12

U.S. Global Change Research Program

23



National
Climate
Assessm

NARCCAP, SRES A2, PRECIPITATION CHANGE
Multi-Model Mean Simulated Difference - (2041-2070 minus 1971-2000)
ANNUAL
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NARCCAP, SRES A2, ANNUAL NUMBER OF DAYS PRECIPITATION > 1 INCH
Multi-Model Mean Simulated Percent Change (2041-2070 minus 1980-2000)
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NARCCAP, SRES A2, ANNUAL MAXIMUM CONSECUTIVE NUMBER OF DAYS PRECIP < 3MM
Multi-Model Mean Simulated Difference (2041-2070 minus 1980-2000)
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Derived Precipitation Variables

Variable NARCCAP
e #days > 1 inch +3% (+/-9)
« #days > 2 inches +11% (+/-8)
« #days > 3 inches +20% (+/-10)
« #days > 4 inches +33% (+/-21)

« Max run days < 0.1 inch +10 days (+/-5)
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SD
+12%
+22%
+32%
+44%
+8 days
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